

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4418/2007

INDIAN AIR GASES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for making the award rule of the court. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravishankar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for curing the defects, as a last chance.

Granted.

Take steps positively.

Call on 27.9.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd