

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4418/2007

INDIAN AIR GASES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for making the award rule of the court. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) MR. R.S. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Ahlawat, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submitted that notice to respondent nos.1 to 3 is to be sent in the present address shown in the SLP and notice to R.4 is to be sent on the address shown therein. Issue fresh notices to R.1 to R.4 as mentioned above.

List again on 15.11.07.

Registrar (M.P.BHADRAN)