

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4418/2007

INDIAN AIR GASES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for making the award rule of the court. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajay Jain, Adv.  
Mr Janendra Jain, Adv.  
Ms Hena Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 4.11.2009 of last chance,  
petitioner failed to furnish fresh address of respondent No.3  
and to take steps for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.  
3 and 4.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an  
office report for default of the petitioner.

Office to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and  
2 for making alternative arrangement.

List again on 15.3.2010.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj