

"ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4418/2007

INDIAN AIR GASES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for making the award rule of the court. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Vide order dated 30.7.2010 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have already been deleted from the array of parties.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Akshay Verma has not filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and he shall be directed to do so within a weeks' time without any fail.

List again on 13.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj