

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4418/2007

INDIAN AIR GASES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for making the award rule of the court. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service for alternative arrangement of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 as counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh particulars of these respondents.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Akshay Verma has neither appeared before the Court today nor has he so far filed the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. He shall be directed to do the needful within two weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 22.7.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj